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g\ Tgff \ Department of
.. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 27, 1997

Ms. Janice Bryan
Sleigh Avenue Laundromat

5018 East Sleigh
Tampa, Florida 33617

Re: Facility No. 0571170

Dear Ms. Bryan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 25, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

= A

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hilisborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS .
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST W

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION a

esShy! /77 O .
ATRS TD#; LH—*Z 7I)ATE 3//// A7 tvemw: OY3O tmeour: OIS
FACILITY NAME: O/ 1 & H )4(/L’ Lifpda/DROm 47

FACILITY LOCATION: S5O /J £. SC"f{L/t v

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit : . X

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ' ”

Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small arca source . % 2. New small arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification MY 0N

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

- Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number ’ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ? gallons.

-

1of 4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART LIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry clecaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Q{DN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? a¥ an
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ©y OoN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in .se'aled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @y anN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber A
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬁﬁN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , j
In Part H1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pa@

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? : ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OnN

20f 4 Revised 10/28/96
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: [\)/ﬂ

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlct side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay awn

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Qy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN
5. Equipped transfer machines {(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OwNva

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? [D{DN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? | K‘I ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: {

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ WY ON

4, Maintainéd calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments anly) Qy ON %N/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct.;nom'ton'ng data on perc concentrations? -0y ON MA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay )m
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON fxﬁ v

Problem corrected? ay an X
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy ON %/A

|PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Xf
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /N
Odor (noticeable perc odor) éﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay OGN
. d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
\\‘ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN
3. Has thce facility maintained a leak log? Qy ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves \éY aN Muck cookers ay aN
Door gaskets and seating WY aN Stills ﬁ‘{ aN
Filter gaskets and seating KY aN Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps XY N Diverter valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers XY aN Cartridge filter housings)% aN
Water separators "éY anN
( Jfﬁmm,o 76/1/[61/(/
Name of Respgnsible Official
lotorer s [DPown 2/ 77
spector s Name (Please Print) 7 Dhte of Inspection
I spector 3 Slgnature Approximate Dafe of Next Inspection
4 0f 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

ﬂ//ygf /6‘0, pio wot? HAvE opm’%r&/m& TRy L.
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| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 12, 1999

Ms. Janice Bryan

Sligh Avenue Laundromat
5018 East Sligh Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33617

Dear Ms. Bryan:

Thank you for informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility was sold December 30, 1998. We received your note March 9 and changed your
facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-
213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a
facility to submit payment of an annual $50 operation fee to the Department upon notice.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding
year that the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since
our files indicate that Sligh Avenue Laundromat (AIRS ID No. 0571170) was in operation
in 1998, the fee is now due.

Rule 62-213.300(3), F.A.C., also states that the general permit is non transferable
and does not follow a change in ownership of the facility.

Please call me at 850/921-9583, if you have any questions pertaining to your
facility and the Title V General Permit program.

Sincerely,

RO S

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB/

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: E 1//[1/

Title V Air General Permits '
Receipts M s :
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 )9~ 30- 9%

% (cut here) .
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e

~ AIRS ID # 0571170"

SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JANICE BRYAN ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

5018 E SLIGH AVENUE : Fund: 20-2-035001

TAMPA FL 33617 Obj.: 002273

\ ,, J

Nl . o - 7
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location
Bureay of Air Mo .

JUL. 2 5 1997

\Xamhry Owner/Company Nam)D (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): & Mobile Sourd

[)/110

4 //M/‘Z’Vnﬂ?b

lonn
e C

2—Site N (For example, plant name or number):
Q\O(/YLQ!Z‘}) V&D.u(u'\, 5018 5 XKZ«/Q

Uazardous Waste Generator Igentification Number:

1]
4. Facility Location: 50]8 -62 4,[”0_/0 Cug,

Street Address:

City: © \rj 0 County: M Zip Code: 35£/7

Facility Identification Numb

Responsible Official

& CK and{Title}of Responsible Officiai:
A,

7. Rei?;nsxble Ofﬁcxal Mailing Address:
ization/Firm:

Street Address: SR & Qe
Cxty\'DQ/W\?O\ : @' ounty: %Q_@/U_L B Zip Code5 (g }"]

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (BB)CIRS - O”D% ) Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

] 9. ame and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

G Uls \@)’?xm )

10. Eaémw Contact Address:

Street Address: 5 D\% 6 Mﬁﬁb CU'LQ 5 Lp [
Ci County: . Zip Code: .
W\JS Q e Y Ao, " S

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (8 ,3) (7%5 OI | o Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date ~ |Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser X
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |-
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser | ¥

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

(Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rectaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controis

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | | WIZL W

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [~Z><"]

@(a) Whart was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months"

engd A

‘,\
PSRN W

PPRAVESRE

PN ANLY
INDOYE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

[ o« gallons
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? |32'g ] months

e

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: (< New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

Existing small area source [_@

Existing large area source ]

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
(—

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser ]
"

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following,
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fue! oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt

No such units on-site L)é_]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check ali logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit;
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@ Refrigerated conde;)ser temperature monitoring —
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEREK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@PleaSe indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[><1  Ihereby surrender ail existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I heredy certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are rrue, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with ail terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

b 7-%-97

Date

RECEIVED
JUL 2 51997

" Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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7

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

FACILITY NAME: g[{%{ W RU, Lauw 0eory] DATE: 74//[ ¢ 7

FACILITY LOCATION: 50/ [, § L.Lg, h Hu,

AnnuachportingPer;od: Gt - T4 9 TO ﬂrf&fﬂ/ //') 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DE e’
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

-['//mcc'.D To SwBmilT pﬁﬂ( GEwnrral Ol Ficklion opm

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per/year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ .S [L; ¢z B(l/ﬂn Ouailor \@y@m 31 97

Name ( (Plcase Pnnt) U Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 10 use this form.

Page _L_ of _J_



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT & 5711 qu) /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁl COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: AG 30 TIMEOUT:__ /[ (Of AIRS ID#; Mg
TYPE OF FACILITY: pD/c.

7 > I =
FACILITY NAME: Stich HBVE [ plaw DRONET DATE: / /{/ g7

FACILITY LOCATION: ’\ 50,8 £, Sl.tf/rlt K.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __o) A ICE 5)3)[/%/ PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

: K‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
" discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |- FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7~ pRMAT T H
(D/D NOT SwpBmi Gen. PomiT EPc LEFT Fer
~ (W sTRracrzons T O ,‘/Z)(} /L 77 0 5F
K). o, .ttl OLDET— Ay

Fnem D/[ sssec.

0 OT Hve OFe#TIg
WAL CL PR /C MHC J i f

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsm No[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /- 1/ EW
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [ ¢ 6: EL (o [))ﬂ(? wp/
J/ (Please an)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 7 \,Q%r?;/g w . @;mw\ PHONE NUMBER: 2 72.~58 32
Page__of _ . Revised 10/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNvaL Y COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION ||
m™EN: 9 ¢ mMEOUT. (U=45 ARSID#__ 27172
TvpE OF FACITY: FPERC DRY CLEANMETR
FACILITY NAME: SUIGH AYEVVE LAUNPROMAT patE: 6/2%/7%
FACILITY LOCATION:_52/8 £ . SLicii AVEMVE
| TAMPA, FL 33617
(REEPONSIBLEOEIC‘.’AL: SANICE LRYAN raone NumeeR: ($13) Y855- 7187 |
{
;&/- Based on the results or the csmpiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspecdon, the faciiity is found to de in
‘ compliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300. Jlorida Administratve Code (F.A.C.).
[
discrepancies were noted:

Based on the resuits ar the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspecdon. the foilowing compiiancs

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |

—

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
@ g}
3 {
rs & Cr
[+
Zo . ™
23 Tﬁ o
o = é
Sz &
€3 = ™
® 3
® o
A
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compiiance Carrificirion form has beea properiy cermfied and submined to the inspeccor, ~ YES_ | NGI_] /\1/4
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YEAR
(Apprurim:%e) ,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Fo sl ZH
(Please Prinr)
‘ AT e
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: NS~/

PHONE NUMBER: (Y/S) 272-5%5
Png:_l_ofl .

Renzed 10796



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ol COMPLAINT/IDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION s
. ' Po
amsm#: & 711 7€ pare. ©/22/98 e “9:0° 1k out: /@&
FACILITY NaME: ~ SLIGH AVEMUE  Laur bR O MA%% Q 7).
FACILITY LocaTION: _ ZO18 £ _StlcH AVE. ¢’%fo4¢- ,‘f'.’f';*
TAMPA | FL 33617 "5,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAVICE BR/A N paone: (813) 7% 5X7h08
CONTACT NAME: §Al%E PHONE: 5’6"“5

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' A} / A : . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]

|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) (3 Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
A.
1. Existing small arca source # 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q - 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /@O pallons.
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”PART 1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

bl

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON @nva
Qy ON ®N/A
}ZJY aN

i?.Y ON Onva

ay ON EHN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

W

In Part I1-A:

\/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requirced. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources;
(check appropriate boxes)

o

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loo;yaung system?
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sgairflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outict exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weck ﬂ)asis?

. Repaired or adjusted theequipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted ag'temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifyipgthat the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ay ON

ay ON Qna

- Qy ON ana

Oy ON

ay anN awna

Qy ON

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust iemperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhay
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc j
il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Strcam weckly
cnting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on/_ll € carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8-duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 diict diamcters upstream from any beid, contraction,
or expansion; and doyvtistreamn from no other inlet?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay
ay

ay
ay

N
ON

anN/A
anN/A

ON/A
ON/A

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts [or perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consuinption?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

4. Mainwained calibration data? (for applicoble direct reading insiruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
O —

Jof 5

ay

ay
ay
Qay
v
ay
ay
ay

ON
ON

ON

aN
ON
anN
ON
aN
aN
OnN

&N/A
oN/A

®N/A

vANTEN

WN/A
RNA

N/A
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| PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬂY aN
2. Has the facility mmainiained a leak log'.; }ﬁY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves &Y aN ON/A Muck cookers Q'Y. ON an/A

Door gaskets and seating XY OGN OQNnA Stills WY ON an/A
Filter gaskets and seating .&'Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers WY ON ONA
Pumps AY ON ON/A Diverter valves RAY ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers AY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings I;T_JY ON anN/A
Water separators WYy ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 5 |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) m
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) A
Usc of direct-reading instramentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen lcak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Pocel Zi é/za/ 77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Yt A
JOL A AP | Yerr
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Sligh Avenue Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5018 East Sligh Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)985-9108
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33617
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 22, 1998 9:00 10:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571170

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Janice Bryan

Today’s visit was the continuation of last Thursday’s annual inspection because Ms. Janice
Bryan, who is the responsible official, couldn’t find the whole set of leak and temperature logs at
the time I started the inspection. She insisted that it is just a matter of time to find those logs which
she did record them every week. So I decided to come back today.

The machine is Multimatic Solo-Plus with the S/N: 06-0281-1595.

I didn’t notice any odors of perc while I was looking around the machine. Also I was told that a
gasket for one of the filters was replaced last week because of leak. The total perc consumption
during the past 12 months was 100 gallons.

Ms. Bryan’s records indicated that she had checked leak and temperature on a weekly basis. She
understands that it is not required to record temperature based on the facility’s classification as a
“Existing small area source”. However she did it anyway.

Ms. Bryan doesn’t have a owners manual. I mailed out a generic one to her today.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 22, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: 902 TIME OUT: 1015 ARSID¥E S /7117 ©

TYPE OFFACILITY, P ER< PRY JLCAVETR.

FACILITY NAME:.  SUGH AVENVE (AVMVPROMAT pate:. /4 /99

FACILITY LOCATION: €18 £. SUEH AVE
“TA-m PA , FL 334617
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D ANICE  BRYA N PHONE . (813)785 -G08

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
THIS 15 A pRrEY STOLE ABW

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD 'U/ A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: w /A
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Roecert. —H-
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE; -9 — Alvon pHONE NumBER: (8!3) 272 — 5530

PageLof_l_. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL #l COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

arsm#: 571170 pate: 5/4/99 e _1:9Y  tmeour: 9715
SULIGH AVENUE (AUNDROMAT

FACILITY LocATION: @18 E. SLIGH 4ve
Thmps , Fo 3 3617
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D AVICE  BRYAN — ppong: (813) 785 -F108

FACILITY NAME:

CONTACT NAME: 54 e PHONE: S &

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to us¢ general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop stote/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only,X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only; x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both s, x < 140 galfyr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilify classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, pl check the appropriate classification;
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The6tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requipéd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machiné should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A dnd B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thg'machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all néw sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the ggpropriate vent controls?. ' ay OnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry maching$ with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser xith a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon openipg thé door? Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recpfded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a Weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or/Adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condensep/exceeded 45°F? ay anN ON/A

6. Condxcted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
veritying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet si.dc of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? Qy/ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measurin
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, coritraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contra€tion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wigh individual

condenser coils? gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timeg? ay ON ON/A |
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS’ |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ON
2. Maintained fo]ling monthly averages/60f perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspectfon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of legKs repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ONA
b. documentation of’parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
ed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibrayton data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ONA
5. Maintained extigust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ON/A
6. Maintained gtartup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Maintaiped deviation reports? ay anN OnN/A
roblem corrected? Oy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ON/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A
Pumps gy aN OnN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A

Water separators ay aN ONA
4. Which method of detectioﬁ is used by the responsible o
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through g
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-readi

O G e ZH
Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourcces, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers Oy ON OnN/A

Stlls ay ON ana

Exhausy’dampers ay ON ON/A

Diverter valves ay ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Y ‘aN ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentatjon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable gf"detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(BID/FID only)? ay ON
< Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

s/ 4 /9%

Date of Inspection

/A

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Sligh Avenue Laundromat PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5018 East Sligh Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 985-9108
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33617
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 4, 1999 9:00 10:15 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571170

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Janice Bryan

The Sligh Avenue Laundromat has become a drop store since January, 1999. The machine (an
existing small unit) was removed from this facility. Also I was told by the new owner, Mr. Alain
Serna, that the dry cleaning machine was thrown away before the transition in January.

The name of this drop store is Sligh Ave Professional Dry Cleaning with the same phone number

as the previous, (813) 985-9108.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 4, 1999




Z 333 613 bA9

US Postal Service *

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail /Saa ravarca)

AIRS ID# 0571170

SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT
JANICE BRYAN

5018 E SLIGH AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33617

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: . .
®Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
" Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

card to you.
s Attach tri)s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmastsr for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: Aajrﬁcle Number
AIRS ID# 0571170 3336/36 i ;
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT 4b. Service Type
JANICE BRYAN O Registered l{Cerﬁﬁed
5018 E SLIGI1 AVENUE O Express Mail O Insured

TAMEFEA FL 33G17
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandiss 0 COD

7. Date ofg?ire% q 8

8. Addressee'$ Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

6. Signatur/e{:(«jdre?or Agent) +
x\‘ el (e J }\)

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 38171, December 1994

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

l



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

L X
3
55 |~
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAS) & 0
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTlONW? -~ 0
MAIL STATION 5510 & = M
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD R
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 & 5 &
» é‘ O
2
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!

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

. _Z 333 bl2 981

|
| US Postal Service ‘
; Receipt for Certified Mail

f S AIRS ID 0571170
LIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT

JANICE BRYAN

5018 E SLIGH AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33617

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i
|
J

; SENDER: i .
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also WISh to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
a8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
mWrite "Retum Receipt Requestaed” on the mailpiece below the articie number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
deiivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number q g (
SLIGH AV AIRS ID 0571170 Z >23 r2 1
JANICE BE?UE LAUNDROMAT 4b. Service Type
5018 E SLIGH AVENUE O Registered ?’Cerﬁﬁed

TAMPA FL:33617 O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Dateg_/ Drllivgﬁ qg

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Sugr?urr‘?ddressee or Agent,
“L

PS Form 38¥1, December 1994"' Domestic Return Receipt

—— ——

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




(cut here)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 1 g8 5 34
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

-

US Postal Service

JANICE BRYAN
5018 E SLIGH AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33617

P L?74 Q52 327

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0571170
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
.

SENDER: S~
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Print your name &nd address on the severse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fae):

card to you.

s Aftach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #-0571170
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT
JANICE BRYAN
5018 E SLIGH AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33617

4a. Aticle Number
P17%o52 327
4b. Service Type
[ Registered /{geniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Réceipt fhr Merchandise 1 COD

i 0d

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addresste’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatwe: (Addressee or Agent)
X ZZ?’WMA meZw

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



!

( Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

Z 333 kkLO 20

US Postal Service o :
m~naint for Certified Mail

SLIGH AVENU
JANICE BRYAN

5018 E SLIGH
. AVENUE
TAMPA FL 3365

Postage

E LAUNDRO

A

IRSID # 0571
7
MAT 170

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplets itenis 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the tront of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mi

pemit. ..
=Write "Retum Raceaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

defivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. £J Addressee’s Address
2. 1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

pt Service.

3. Article Addressed to:

JANICE BRYAN

AIRS ID # 0571170
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT

5018 E SLIGH AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33617

Y

4a. Article Number

Z 333 60 LRO

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

Certified
Insured

7. l?ate of Deliveryl[ [3 lq o]

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatyre: (Addres_see or Agent, .

X/ pviands

ls

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recei

PS Form 3811, Decem

ber 1994

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt
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Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
‘ [Sentto

. : AIRS ID # 0571170
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT
JANICE BRYAN

5018 E SLIGH AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33617
| veneu rog
Spadial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
n
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered ;
§ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, |
- | Date, & Addresseg's Address
[=)]
g TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date |
E !
o !
w |
! 7] l
s l
—— B e — -
l - 2 f
1§ SENDER: ; T M roceive the "
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. RS . |
] #Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. _ | following services {for an [
l wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee): G
card to you. . X
w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g %
permit. . . .
»Write “Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery g’, E
» The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date pot
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Ny ber/
V)79 P52670

AIRS ID # 05711 ~Sorvice'
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT 70 |db. Senvice Type

JANICE BRYAN O Registered Certified
5018 E SLIGH AVENUE [ Express Mail O Insured
TAMPA FL 33617 {7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD %
7. Date of Delivery
(2759

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receip

6. Signature;/fAddressee or A

{s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

|
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |
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; U.S. Postal Service
! CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic.Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)°

Postage | §

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

Sent To 10
JANICE BRYAN

or PO Box No.

7001 0320 00QL 7975 9173

g

@AV NUNL3Y 3HL 40

AV 43NOILS 39VId

AIRS ID # 0571170

| Street. Aot Mo G JGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT
.................... 5018 E SLIGH AVENUE
TAMPA FL 33617

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. _ O Addressee
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
10 AIRS ID # 0571170
JANICE BRYAN
SLIGH AVENUE LAUNDROMAT 3 —
. ice Type
%&1&1}3 AS I;.{‘G:g ?IE]/ENUE ﬁzenmed Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registersd 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O insured Mall [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
ey A-tiala Rimbar M Aanis fenm candins Inhall e ——
7001 0320 000X 7975 9173

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



